Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2012-13 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 07/09/2013

Screenings

Agency Screenings 21,699

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
Non-Residential 7,071 6,841 8,975 105.6
Residential 5,695 5,722 5,902 12.7
Staff Secure 9 8 9 45.1
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Age at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Gender at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race at Intake
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Age 10
322

7

399

Age 11
426

160

586

Age0Oto7 Age 8 Age 9
99 129 176

0 0 1

0 0 0

99 129 177
Female
3,245

2,721
3
5,969

Male

3,826

2,974

6,806

Age 12 Age 13
657 994
412 782

0 2
1,069 1,778
Unknown

0
0
0
0

Age 14
1,243
1,050

2
2,295
Total
7,071
5,695
9
12,775

Age 15
1,388

1,308

2,700

Age 16
1,010

1,100

2,110

Age 17
619

805

1,425

Age 18

Total

7,071

5,695

12,775
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Program Type
Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type Hispanic

3 of 8

Black
2,834

2,324

5,160

Black
1346

1122

2468

NonHispanic

White

3,525

2,744

6,275

White

1572

1285

2860

Haitian

Other Unk
712
627
1
1,340
Female
Other
327
314
0
641
Jamaican Other Unk

Total

7,071

5,695

12,775

Total

3245

2721

5969

Total

Black

1488

1202

2692

White

1953

1459

3415

Male

Other

385

313

699

Total

3826

2974

6806
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Non-Residential

Residential

Staff Secure

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Issues at Intake
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1,524

769

2,293

Black

61

29

90

5,138 246
4,748 98
9 0
9,895 344
Hispanic
White Other
1094 369
459 281
0 0
1553 650

Total

1524

769

2293

72

35

107

Black

2424

2157

4583

91

45

136

7,071

5,695

12,775

Non-Hispanic

White

2407

2272

6

4685

Other

307

319

627

Total

5138

4748

9895

Black

349

138

487

White

24

13

37

Other

Other

36

27

63

Total

409

178

587
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Program Household Housing School Psychological Health Youth Phy Sex Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv. Unemployment
Type Dynamics Issues Education trouble Abuse Abuse Abuse Issues with
getting Assualt Assault Justice

services System
Non- 5,659 724 5,470 3,723 1,014 379 1,312 330 1,104 1,835 3,663 888 1,703 2,743
Residential
Residential 5,100 1,485 4,195 3,229 1,012 432 1,954 529 1,213 2,318 3,148 955 2,408 2,120
Staff 9 2 9 9 4 1 4 1 2 5 5 2 7 7
Secure

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual Street Temporary Residential Hotline Other Juvenile Law Religious Mental School Other Unknown Total
Type Referral Outreach Shelter Program Agency Justice Enforcement Organization Hospital Organization

Program or Police

Program

Non- 717 1,825 18 35 36 1 612 388 265 9 25 2,637 371 122 7,071
Residential
Residential 647 1,699 15 46 26 23 535 1,103 803 4 83 466 122 123 5,695
Staff 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 9
Secure
Total 1,364 3,526 33 81 62 34 1,151 1,492 1,068 13 108 3,103 494 246 12,775
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School Situation at Intake

Program Attending Graduated High Completed Attending School Dropped Suspended Expelled School Notin Do Not Total
Type School Regularly School GED Irreg Extended Out Session Know

Non- 4,319 19 11 2,091 46 115 33 353 84 7,071
Residential

Residential 3,013 12 30 1,448 210 224 93 503 162 5,695
Staff Secure 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 9
Total 7,334 31 41 3,546 256 339 126 856 246 12,775

Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
Non-Residential 6,935 20 29 13 3 71 7,071
Residential 5,447 41 61 27 25 94 5,695
Staff Secure 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
Total 12,391 61 90 40 28 165 12,775
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Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type
Non-res
Res

Staff Sec

Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type
Non-Residential
Residential

Staff Secure

Family
6,636

4,993

Missing
64

84

Zero

5

9

0

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason
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Peers

5,962

4,212

One

82

70

Two

444

335

Behavior

4,463

4,463

1

Three

2,958

1,608

School
6,145

4,393

Four

3,345

3,123

3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
6,295
4,731

1
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Services
Completed
No Referral

Program Completers Services
Type Completed
After Care
Planned
Non- 6,511 1,218
Residential
Residential 5,279 1,508
Staff 7 4
Secure

Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type Family
Non-Residential 6,343
Residential 4,906
Staff Secure 7
Total 11,256
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2,091

569

Safe Alternative

55

99

0

154

Services Family
Completed Voluntarily
Referral Withdrew
Made

2,196 987
2,744 345
3 0

Treatment Other

69 22

239 24

0 0

308 46

Service
Incomplete
Youth
Expelled

61

106

Service
Incomplete
Youth Ran
Away

22

222

Negative Outcome

33

282

316

Services Service

Completed Incomplete

Youth Adjudicated
Removed

19 60

113 18

0 1

Unknown Missing
319

172

0

491

Other
UNK

187

97

Total

6,841

5,722

12,571



