DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2012-13 Data Profile Report for Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 07/09/2013

Screenings

Agency Screenings 21,699

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type	Intakes	Exits	Served	ALOS
Non-Residential	7,071	6,841	8,975	105.6
Residential	5,695	5,722	5,902	12.7
Staff Secure	9	8	9	45.1

Age at Intake

Program Type	Age 0 to 7	Age 8	Age 9	Age 10	Age 11	Age 12	Age 13	Age 14	Age 15	Age 16	Age 17	Age 18	Total
Non-Residential	99	129	176	322	426	657	994	1,243	1,388	1,010	619	8	7,071
Residential	0	0	1	77	160	412	782	1,050	1,308	1,100	805	0	5,695
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	4	0	1	0	9
Total	99	129	177	399	586	1,069	1,778	2,295	2,700	2,110	1,425	8	12,775

Gender at Intake

Program Type	Female	Male	Unknown	Total
Non-Residential	3,245	3,826	0	7,071
Residential	2,721	2,974	0	5,695
Staff Secure	3	6	0	9
Total	5,969	6,806	0	12,775

Race at Intake

Program Type	Black	White	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	2,834	3,525	712	7,071
Residential	2,324	2,744	627	5,695
Staff Secure	2	6	1	9
Total	5,160	6,275	1,340	12,775

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type		Fe	N	Male				
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	1346	1572	327	3245	1488	1953	385	3826
Residential	1122	1285	314	2721	1202	1459	313	2974
Staff Secure	0	3	0	3	2	3	1	6
Total	2468	2860	641	5969	2692	3415	699	6806

Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type	Hispanic	NonHispanic	Haitian	Jamaican	Other Unk	Total

Non-Residential	1,524	5,138	246	72	91	7,071
Residential	769	4,748	98	35	45	5,695
Staff Secure	0	9	0	0	0	9
Total	2,293	9,895	344	107	136	12,775

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type		His	spanic			Non-	-Hispanic				Other	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	61	1094	369	1524	2424	2407	307	5138	349	24	36	409
Residential	29	459	281	769	2157	2272	319	4748	138	13	27	178
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	2	6	1	9	0	0	0	0
Total	90	1553	650	2293	4583	4685	627	9895	487	37	63	587

Issues at Intake

Program Type	Household Dynamics	Housing Issues	School Education	Psychological	Health	Youth trouble getting services	Phy Abuse Assualt	Sex Abuse Assault	Emot Abuse	ATOD	Social Issues	Neglect	Involv with Justice System	Unemployment
Non- Residential	5,659	724	5,470	3,723	1,014	379	1,312	330	1,104	1,835	3,663	888	1,703	2,743
Residential	5,100	1,485	4,195	3,229	1,012	432	1,954	529	1,213	2,318	3,148	955	2,408	2,120
Staff Secure	9	2	9	9	4	1	4	1	2	5	5	2	7	7

Referral Source at Intake

Program Type	Self Referral	Individual	Street Outreach Program	Temporary Shelter	Residential Program	Hotline	Other Agency or Program	Juvenile Justice	Law Enforcement Police	Religious Organization	Mental Hospital	School	Other Organization	Unknown	Total
Non- Residential	717	1,825	18	35	36	11	612	388	265	9	25	2,637	371	122	7,071
Residential	647	1,699	15	46	26	23	535	1,103	803	4	83	466	122	123	5,695
Staff Secure	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	9
Total	1,364	3,526	33	81	62	34	1,151	1,492	1,068	13	108	3,103	494	246	12,775

School Situation at Intake

Program Type	Attending School Regularly	Graduated High School	Completed GED	Attending School Irreg Extended	Dropped Out	Suspended	Expelled	School Not in Session	Do Not Know	Total
Non- Residential	4,319	19	11	2,091	46	115	33	353	84	7,071
Residential	3,013	12	30	1,448	210	224	93	503	162	5,695
Staff Secure	2	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	9
Total	7,334	31	41	3,546	256	339	126	856	246	12,775

Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	6,935	20	29	13	3	71	7,071
Residential	5,447	41	61	27	25	94	5,695
Staff Secure	9	0	0	0	0	0	9
Total	12,391	61	90	40	28	165	12,775

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Family	Peers	Behavior	School
Non-res	6,636	5,962	4,463	6,145
Res	4,993	4,212	4,463	4,393
Staff Sec	1	1	1	1

Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Missing	Zero	One	Two	Three	Four	3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential	64	5	82	444	2,958	3,345	6,295
Residential	84	9	70	335	1,608	3,123	4,731
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	1

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason

Program Type	Completers	Services Completed After Care Planned	Services Completed No Referral	Services Completed Referral Made	Family Voluntarily Withdrew	Service Incomplete Youth Expelled	Service Incomplete Youth Ran Away	Services Completed Youth Removed	Service Incomplete Adjudicated	Other UNK
Non- Residential	6,511	1,218	2,091	2,196	987	61	22	19	60	187
Residential	5,279	1,508	569	2,744	345	106	222	113	18	97
Staff Secure	7	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0

Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	6,343	55	69	22	33	319	6,841
Residential	4,906	99	239	24	282	172	5,722
Staff Secure	7	0	0	0	1	0	8
Total	11,256	154	308	46	316	491	12,571